

Page 1 of 1

#### Florida Department of Transportation



**Vendor Ranking** 

06210729 Letting: July 29, 2021 11:00 AM Call Order: 003 E6N83-R0 Contract:

Fed Aid No: N/A District: District 6 Counties: MIAMI-DADE

**Project(s):** 43898497201 (\*) Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Desc: MOWING MIAMI-DADE COUNTY - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Ran	k Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	KITA CORP.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$94,899.82	100.00%
2	BANNERMAN LANDSCAPING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$141,548.10	149.16%
3	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$205,971.78	217.04%
4	TERRA MAINTENANCE CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$225,291.90	237.40%
5	KNIGHT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SERVICE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$264,551.05	278.77%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.





#### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 1 of 4

**Letting:** 06210729 July 29, 2021 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E6N83-R0

District: District 6 Counties: MIAMI-DADE Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 43898497201 (\*)

Contract Descr: MOWING MIAMI-DADE COUNTY - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Electronic bids are requested for a Work Order Driven contract that consists of provide labor, equipment, and materials to perform mowing, litter removal and edging on various sections of State Roads 5, 7, 9, 916, 932, 934, 969 and 826 in Miami-Dade County.

The limits and quantities per cycle, per section of the roadway are specified in Attachment 'A', pages 36-39 of the Specifications Package.

Visit www.bidx.com for more information.

	No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) KITA	CORP.	(2) BANN LANDSCAF		• •	LANDSCAPING WN SE
	dicates item is b	id as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001 (L	ARGE MACH	IINE MOWING (AC					
0005 MOWIN MACHI		REGULAR/LARGI	392.000 E AC	50.00000	19,600.00	35.00000	13,720.00	66.00000	25,872.00
0010 MOWIN	E104 4 2 NG (SLOPE)		255.380 AC	48.25000	12,322.09	35.00000	8,938.30	88.00000	22,473.44
0015 MOWIN	E104 4 3 NG (SMALL MA	CHINE)	911.300 AC	20.00000	18,226.00	35.00000	31,895.50	66.00000	60,145.80
0020 MOWIN	E104 4 4 NG (INTERMED	DIATE MACHINE)	446.300 AC	24.00000	10,711.20	35.00000	15,620.50	66.00000	29,455.80
0025 LITTER	E110 30 REMOVAL		3,010.170 AC	5.00000	15,050.85	20.00000	60,203.40	12.95000	38,981.70
0030 EDGIN	E110 32 2 G		1,117.040 MI	17.00000	18,989.68	10.00000	11,170.40	26.00000	29,043.04



08/18/2021

# **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 2 of 4

Letting:	06210729	July 29, 2021	C	all Order: 003		Contract:	E6N83-R0	
Line No / Ite		nate Quantity Units	(1) KIT	A CORP.	` '	INERMAN APING, INC.	` '	R LANDSCAPING AWN SE
() indicates it	em is bid as Lump Su	ım	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACH 0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)			HINE MOWING (A	AC \$94,899.82		\$141,548.10		\$205,971.78
	Contract	Grand Totals:		\$94,899.82		\$141,548.10		205,971.78



08/18/2021

Page 3 of 4

# **Tabulation of Bids**

ettina:	06210729	July 29, 2021	Call Order: 003	Contract: F6N83-R0

Lettin	<b>ig:</b> 0	6210729	July 29, 2021	Cal	<b>Order:</b> 003		Contract:	E6N83-R0	
	No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TERRA MAIN	TENANCE CO.	(5) KNIGHT I			
( ) in	dicates item is b	oid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(LARGE MACH	IINE MOWING (AC					
0005 MOWIN MACHII		(REGULAR/LAF	392.000 RGE AC	20.00000	7,840.00	25.00000	9,800.00		
0010 MOWIN	E104 4 2 NG (SLOPE)		255.380 AC	175.00000	44,691.50	45.00000	11,492.10		
0015 MOWIN	E104 4 3 NG (SMALL MA	ACHINE)	911.300 AC	75.00000	68,347.50	150.00000	136,695.00		
0020 MOWIN	E104 4 4 NG (INTERMEI	DIATE MACHIN	446.300 E) AC	49.00000	21,868.70	50.00000	22,315.00		
0025 LITTER	E110 30 REMOVAL		3,010.170 AC	20.00000	60,203.40	15.00000	45,152.55		
0030 EDGIN	E110 32 2 G		1,117.040 MI	20.00000	22,340.80	35.00000	39,096.40		
	0001 LARG	E MACHINE S	ection Totals:		\$225,291.90		\$264,551.05		

MOWING (AC)

**Contract Grand Totals:** \$225,291.90 \$264,551.05



08/18/2021

#### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 4 of 4

**Letting:** 06210729

July 29, 2021

Call Order: 003

Contract:

E6N83-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.